

Name of Road :- KDSO - Texiya Asna To Kaxao Kildaxiya Path.

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

M.B.No. 913.

23/0002

DIVISION

Mahekk

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

J.K. Road. Company.

3rd And Final Bill

26

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Construction of Road					
From 1030 - Peniya Aram to					
Karan Kumbhariga Path work.					
(MR-2054, NMP 2018 Scheme)					
Name of Agency:- J-K And Company					
Agreement No:- 04/MR-2054/MBD/2022-23					
Agreement Value:- 152,01,919 =					
Date of Start:- 23/12/2022					
Date of Compl:- 22/07/2023					
Date of Pay:- 18/02/2023					
measurement:- NIL					

ABSTRACT OF COST

1) Clearing Area/Grubbing

Reced Land - do

Qty:- 0.60 Hect (vide MB, Pg-21)

② 62032.43 Rs/Hect - Rs 37219 =

2) Construction of Sub-grade &

Earthen Shoulders - do

Qty = 1260.0 m³ (vide MB, Pg-21)

③ 25371 Rs/m³ - Rs 19,675 =

3) Granular Sub-base with well

Graded material - do -

Qty = 75.08 m³ (vide MB, Pg-21)

④ 2852.72 Rs/m³ - Rs 21,182 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4) WBM Gr. 2 (By mechanical means)					
$Qty = 64.40 m^3$ (vide TMB Pg-21)					
① 6155.98 Rs/m ³					Rs 3,96,445.20
5) WBM Gr. 3 (By mechanical means)					
$Qty = 96.92 m^3$ (vide TMB Pg-21)					
① 5698.57 Rs/m ³					Rs 5,52,305.24
6) Prime Coat (low Porosity)					
$Qty = 1292.266 m^2$ (vide TMB Pg-22)					
① 62.38 Rs/m ²					Rs 80,612.20
7) P/V & applying tack Coat with Bitumen Emulsion (RS-1)					
$Qty = 1292.266 m^2$ (vide TMB Pg-22)					
① 21.32 Rs/m ²					Rs 27,551.20
8) Patch work Over WBM with ma Seal Surfacing					
$Qty = 1292.266 m^2$ (vide TMB Pg-22)					
① 284.70 Rs/m ²					Rs 3,67,908.20
9) P/V & applying tack Coat (RS-1)					
$Qty = 8625.20 m^2$ (vide TMB Pg-22)					
① 17.75 Rs/m ²					Rs 1,53,094.20
10) P/V & Laying SDBC					
$Qty = 215.625 m^3$ (vide TMB Pg-22)					
① 15,622.49 Rs/m ³					Rs 33,85,799.20

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
11) Construction of kerb (concrete)					
Cement Concrete — do —					
Qty = 26.25 m ³ (vide TMS Pg-23)					
@ 4975.06 Rs/m ³ (vide TMS Pg-23)					
@					= 1,30,543 =
12) Construction of Cement					
Concrete Pavement — do —					
Qty = 420.00 m ³ (vide TMS Pg-23)					
@ 9508.47 Rs/m ³ —					Rs 39,93,557 =
13) Prov. & fixing 'Logo' of					
Maintenance Agency —					
Qty = 2.0 Nos (vide TMS, Pg-23)					
@ 10989.99 Rs/No —					Rs 21,980 =
14) Received Machinery weight.					
Not applicable — do —					
Qty = 600.00 m ² (vide TMS Pg-25)					
@ 823.80 Rs/m ² —					Rs 4,94,280 =
Total = 1,01,57,950 =					
Add GST @ 18% (+) =					18,28,431 =
Add L.C @ 1% (+) =					1,01,580 =
Add S.F @ 10% (on material) =					1,09,790 =
Total = 1,21,97,751 =					
Less 2.77% As per Agreement =					3,37,878 =
Less Preliminary Bill Amount =					1,18,59,873 =
Total = 0 00 (NIL)					

Continuation

18/02/2023
JE

Signature